PHONE SYSTEM FUND OPERATING BUDGET, TO PAY BARBERTON’S
COST FOR THE JOINT EMERGENCY DISPATCH SYSTEM TO BE USED BY
BARBERTON, NORTON, AND COPLEY, AND DECLARING AN
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the sum of Five Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No
Cents ($5,500.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the 911 Phone
System Fund to the 911 Phone System Fund Operating Budget, to pay Barberton’s cost
for the Joint Emergency Dispatch System to be used by Barberton, Norton, and Copley.

SECTION 2.